NOTICE OF PREPARATION OF REGISTRATION ROLLS FOR ANNUAL ELECTION OF THE FIRE DISTRICT

PLEASE BE ADVISED, that the Board of Elections of the North Massapequa Fire District shall meet on the 20th day of November 2024, at 7:00 p.m. at the Fire District Office located at 960 Hicksville Road. Seaford, New York for the purpose of preparing the rolls of registered voters of the North Massapequa Fire District. The annual election of the North Massapequa Fire District will be held on the 10th day of December 2024 between the hours of 4:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. at the North Massapequa Fire Department, 1000 North Broadway, North Massapequa, New York.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that only those persons who have registered with the County Board of Elections twenty-three (23) days before December 10, 2024 shall be eligible to vote.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that candidates for District Office shall file their names in letter form with the Secretary of the North Massapequa Fire District at the offices of the district located at 960 Hicksville Road, Seaford, New York, no later than twenty (20) days before the date of such election.

Dated: Seaford, New York October 7, 2024

> NICHOLAS T. PAOLUCCI Secretary North Massapequa Fire District